McDANIEL
“When Durability Matters”™
McDaniel Controls, Inc.
P. O.  Box 187,  Luling, LA 70070   •   14148 Highway 90,  Boutte, LA  70039  U.S.A.
(985) 758-2782  •  New Orleans (504) 467-1333  •  Fax (985) 758-1688
McDaniel designs and manufactures its industrial and commercial ammonia
refrigeration gauges to minimize failure and to protect personnel and property.

Center-back on E9 and G9
(R) = Rear flange for Back or Bottom connections
HOW TO ORDER
1 - Select the model number from above
2 - Specify range code - YNH3 = 30”Hg - 0 - 160 psi  or  ZNH3 = 30”Hg - 0 - 300 psi
3 - Specify connection code (*Not applicable on model MPB/S, bottom mount only available)
4 - Specify special configurations:
S = Solid Front Blow-out Back (optional on K, E, G, F, H), 1/8 = 1/8 inch npt (use on K &K9)
5 - Add choice of filling, if appropriate.  (GF = Glycerin Filled) (SF = Silicone Filled) (FF = Fluorolube Filled)
Model #
(Example: MPB/SAYNH3 - “MPB/S” = Model, “A” = (1/4” NPT), “Y” = (30-0-160psi), “NH3” = (Ammonia Dial)
K9ZNH3-GF - “K9” = Model, “Z” = (30-0-300 psi), “NH3” = (Ammonia Dial), “GF” =  (Glycerin Filled)
Dial Size: 2¹⁄₂ inch (63mm) 4 inch (100mm) 4¹⁄₂ inch (130mm) 2¹⁄₂ inch (63mm) 4 inch (100mm) 6 inch (160mm)
304 Stainless Steel, 304 Stainless Steel, Molded Fiberglass, PBTP 304 Stainless Steel, 304 Stainless Steel, 304 Stainless Steel,
Case: Liquid Fillable Liquid Fillable Liquid Fillable Liquid Fillable Liquid Fillable (E & G) Liquid Fillable (F & H)
Solid Front Blowout Back Standard Solid Front Blowout Back Optional Solid Front Blowout Back Optional Solid Front Blowout Back Optional
304 SS, Crimped 304 SS, Crimped Bayonet Bayonet Bayonet
Ring: (Polished on Back (Polished on Back Molded Fiberglass, PBTP Oversized, 304 SS, Oversized, 304 SS, Oversized, 304 SS,
Connections Only) Connections Only) Removable Removable, Polished Removable, Polished Removable, Polished